Low-Cost 3.3V Zero Delay Buffer
CY2305
CY2309
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07140 Rev. *G  Revised August 4, 2005
Features
• 10-MHz to 100-/133-MHz operating range, compatible
with CPU and PCI bus frequencies

Test Circuit # 1 Test Circuit # 2
For parameter t8 (output slew rate) on -1H devices
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY2305SC-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305SC-1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2305SZC-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2305SZC-1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2305SXC-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2305SXC-1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2305SI-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2305SI-1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2305SZI-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2305SZI-1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2305SXI-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2305SXI-1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2305SC-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305SC-1HT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2305SZC-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2305SZC-1HT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2305SXC-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2305SXC-1HT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2305SI-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2305SI-1HT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2305SZI-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2305SZI-1HT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2305SXI-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2305SXI-1HT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2309SC-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309SC-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309SZC-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2309SZC-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2309SXC-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2309SXC-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2305
CY2309
Document #: 38-07140 Rev. *G Page 11 of 14
CY2309SI-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309SI-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309SI-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2309SZI-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2309SZI-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2309SXI-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2309SXI-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2309SC-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309SC-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2309SZC-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2309SZC-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2309SXC-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2309SXC-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Commercial
CY2309SI-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309SI-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2309SZI-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2309SZI-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel – (Lead-free) Industrial
CY2309SXI-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – (Lead-free) Industrial